Essex County Telephone Listing By Department

Tansey, William 3386 Butz, Lil 3337
AGING (OFA) 3695 Y Daly oo oo
Beeman, Celeste 3786 COUNTY CLERK 3600 Doyle, Patti L 3334
Charbonneau, Larry 3698 Bliss, Alexandra 3606 Hayes, Carol 3724
Cross, Shantel 3696 Decker, Caite 3837 Hayes, Emma 3841
Crowningshield, Kira 3782 Decker, Noel 3601 Heald, Opal 3887
Demar, December 3695 Hayes, Stacey 3609 Langey, Michael 3335
Facteau, Jon 3787 Merrihew, Chelsea 3851 Mallery, Kevin 3335
Goodwin, Alysia 3899 Perry, Lillian 3605 Sargent, Brianna 3336
Palmer, Heidi Jo 3814 Pulsifer, Kristen 3603 Stoddard, Melissa 3648
Parrotte, Heather 3783 Whalen, Wesley 3611
NY Connects 3815 Williams, Pam 3604 EMERGENCY SERVICES 3900
Leerkes, Krissy 3815 Pistols Permits Crandall, Alexandra 3904

Williams, Pam 3604 Sayward, Wendy 3903
ASSIGNED COUNSEL 3511 Records Watts, Matthew (Director) 3901
Burke, Leah 3511 Hayes, Stacey 3609 DISPATCH SUPERVISOR
AUDITORS 3306 Merrihew, Chelsea 3851 Crandall, Travis 3912

EMS

Carson, Laura 3307 COUNTY MANAGER 3333 . .

) ] Swires, Randi 3914
DeZalia, Laurie 3308 Mascarenas, Michael 3333 Watts, Michael 3907
BD of ELECTIONS 3474 PURCHASING 3330 Whitney, Jody (Coordinator) 3916
Baer. Andrea 3854 Bridge, Jennifer 3849 Enhanced 911
Doyle, Shannon 3476 SaO_lowski, Daniel 3719 Favro, Joshua (Dep Dir) 3902
Fifield, Jennifer 3477 Smith, Leslie 3331 Hamms, Christine 3905
Holzer, Roy (R-Commr) 3478 Wolf, Linda 3332 Kilburn, Lori 3906
McGowan, Mary (D-Commr) 3475 COURT SECURITY 3373 Fire Coordinator 3900
Moran, Krista 3668

Hazmat Coordinator 3908
BD of SUPERVISORS / CLERK DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS
of the BOARD 3350 3666 Norton, Joseph 3908
Garrison, Judy 3353 Fairgrounds Health & Safety Officer
Garvey, Dina 3354 Celotti, Seth 3733
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 3640 Williams, Glenn 518-962-2808  Sr Dispatchers
Meachem, Josh 3642 Fisheries 518-597-3844 Caza, Brian 3956
Devlin, John 3956
CENTRAL SUPPLY 3368
, HIGHWAY GARAGE FAMILY COURT 3320
Mitchell, Amber 3368 Armstrong, Matthew 3737
COMM OF JURORS 3377 Frasier, Jason 3736 Engel, Ashley 3321
Gay, William 3667 . .
Szemis, Kevin 3317 Meachem, Richard 3667 riuckins, Lise 3822
. ’ Valachovic, Jaime (Chf Clk) 3324
COMMUNITY RESOURCES O'Neil, Charles 3667
(Planning) 3685 Phlnney, Brian 3738 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3500
Deslauriers, Jessica 3303 Vl.ens, Donald . 3735 Beers, Linda (Director) 3515
HiIIyard, Caroline 3452 nghway Offlce Bessette, Dawn 3500, 3501
Lawrence, Charline 3687 Bedard, Tracy 3743 Children's Services Unit
Neilly, Hannah 3686 Dougan, Jim 3739 Celotti, Lucianna (Coord) 3522
Reynolds, Anna 3895 Fernandez, Cole 3747 Denton, Colleen 3512
Harwood, Hugh 3752 Gath. Kelse
. , y 3513
CONFLICT DEFENDER'S Hodgson, Todd 3734 Perket, Hillary 3697
OFFICE 3442 :/(I)nest’t Na;haln'e' 2;2: Home Health Unit
Hadden, M'_”am 3818 Pone e:h a:a " 3741 Barber, Shawna 3861
SUddUth, Nicole 3442 Rraor:/:nc aG’a eather 3746 COX, Debbie 3537
our, Gary . .
COUNTY ATTORNEY 3380 Stanley, Andrew 3745 N.ewberry, Jennifer (Director) 3710
. Rich, Kelly 3817
Maher, Anne 3381 Thwaits, Carlee 3742
Manning, Daniel 3380
anning, =anie DISTRICT ATTORNEY 3335
Murphy, Devann 3383
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Coon, Dana 3670 Sleeper, Erica 3654
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3500 Cramer, Abbey 3670 Zauner, Adam 3656
HOME HEALTH UNIT - FISCAL D'Amico, Dara 3670
) PUBLIC DEFENDER 3880
Bronson, Shannon 3506 DeCesare, Danielle 3670
Dingman, Kelly 3530 Desautels, Brooke 3670 Cadena, Jared 3874
Durham, Gary (Office Mgr) 3503 DeZalia, Brianna 3670 Daniels, Penny 3346
Ruggles, Amber 3532 Ganter, Sean 3670 Dumais-Rousseau, 3848
Home Health Unit - North Gibbs, Emma 3670 Stephanie
Crowningshield, Patty 3812 Hoffman, Gena 3670 lEvatt, Emily 3631
Krasher, Brittany 3531 Holzer, Jake 3670 K.yde,lialll’.nes 2::2
. ng, Kellie
Home Health Unit - South Hurlburt, Sara 3670 ng, Rele
B Jacobson, Molly 3670 Kolodzey, Kim 3881
aker, Angela 3812 )
B Jacques, Lenee 3670 LaFountain, Darcy 3524
ush, Kelly 3542 .
R . Kelly, Kristina 3670 Moody, Jessica 3453
ohrer, Danielle 3505 . . .

) King, Faith 3670 Piasecki, Kathi 3875
Smith, Hannah 3542 Luckev. M 3670 Weyand, Eric 3873
Public Health Unit uckey, oaan 36;0 ’

isti i ynen, Lebra REAL PROPERTY 3390
gh”;’t'a”’ Csass'dy 22;1 McGoldrick, Robert 3670

ushman, susanna . rors Morgan, Jessie 3670 Boyea, Brenda 3391
D;rnety-Buehler, Jessica Morse, Terri 3670 Carson, Hannah 3395
Sa:aeclj;)cjsa w517 Rosselli, Kasey 3670 Chat.terton, Arlldrew 3389

’ ‘y Simpson-Barrows, Sherlene 3670 English, Jennifer 3394
Jesmer, Emily 3722 . French, Lisa 3838
Smith, Amy 3670 ’
Lawrence, Mary 3502 L Turner, Ann 3792
) } Stephens, Kristine 3670 ’
MCCaU“ffe, Kori 3523 . Warner, Amanda 3396
Perkett, Hilla 3697 Swan, Lor 3670 insky. Svivi
Powel ’WiIIiarr); 3869 Thompson, Jessica 3670 Zelinsky, Sylvia 3694
’ —— Tax Mapping 3399
Rule, Laurel 3520 xlsm" ilr'”" 22;8
Terry, Elizabeth 3857 isser, Moty
Whitmarsh, Andrea 3546 MOTOR VEHICLES 3620 SHERIFF / JAIL 6970
WIC 3560 Hanchett, Brittany 3624 Booking
Berger, Krista (Coordinator) 3565 Hayes, Stacey 3609 Booking, 6974
DeZalia, Stephanie 3563 McGinn, Charlotte 3621 Buildings & Grounds (PSB)
French, Emily 3807 McGinn, Charlotte 3625 Sprague, Jed 6923
INFORMATION SYSTEMS 3480 Lﬂefzhevivé Chelsea 2228 Captain
esbitt, Kevin 7 . . .
Chapuk, Amy 3379 i Bikowitz, Christopher 6952
Talarico, Jan 3622 Civil Offi
Eskildsen, Benjamiin 3359 i ice
Ferguson, Jonathan 3485 PERSONNEL 3360 Baker, Michelle 6907
Herron, Hugh 3618 Douglass, Jaime 3361 Carter, Laura 6908
Herron, Joshua 3483 Mascarenas, Jennifer 3364 Pollock, John 6909
Mascarenas, Michael 3333 Sadowski, Erica 3362 Jail
Miron, Nathan 3865 Slattery, Christina 3363 Jail (24/7), 6970
Monty, Tyler 6978 Kitchen
Slattery, Makayla 3619 PRINTING 3358 Cusprinie , Renee 6967
Tchernavina, Elizabeth 3482 DePaoli, Michael 3358 Drummond, Devin 6967
Towne, Luisa 3487 Garvey, Dina 3354 Leon, Brooke 6967
Turbini, Leonard 6987 i
PROBATION 3650 “";'Ier?' Claire 6967
ajors
JANITORS 3367 Bourgeois, Shiloh 3822 . .
) Blaise, Michael 6914
Cassavaugh, Jennifer 3367 Drummond, Brianne 3652
b d. Jeff 3651 Feeley, Pete 6913
MAILROOM 3369 rummone, Jetrey
Gaddor, Miranda 3843 Nurse
Mitchell, Amber 3369 Marcotte, Renee 3653 Egglefield, Dan 6936
; Patrol Office
MENTAL HEALTH 3670 Markwica, Renee 3659 .
McCarroll, Chase 3658 Patrol Office, . 6915, 6921
Allott, Susan 3670 Pollock, Stephanie 3655
Bona, Fa't_h 3670 Sheehan, Heather 3847
Boyea, Brianna 3670 Sitts, Nicholas 3871
Clement, Dava 3670
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SHERIFF / JAIL 6970

Sergeants
Bigalow, James
Bobbie, Justin
Defelice, Robert
Denton, Nick
Duso, Steve
Forbes, Thomas
Forbes, William
Gonyo, Doug
Kolodzey, Kaycee
Sumell, Scott
Sheriff's Office
Crowningshield, Nancy
Reynolds, David
Undersheriff
Murphy, Thomas

SOCIAL SERVICES

Accounting 3460
Decker, Reginald (DSS IT)
Moran, Bridget

Morris, Amanda

Palmer, Christine
Thomas, Jacqueline
Tromblee, Tiffani

Adult Protective 3550
Bullock, Susan

McDonald, Devin
McVicker, Cecile (Supv)
Simard, Alexandrea

Snow, Sierra

Whalen, Jared

6916
6916
6950
6950
6950
6916
6950
6950
6916
6950

6902
6902

6903

3459
3415
3465
3461
3463
3388

3554
3553
3552
3550
3713
3406

Appointments-Reception 3441

DSS, Reception

Child Support 3490
Carpenter, Stacia
Duquette, Kelli

Green, Casey
Kohen-Napper, Amanda
Meachem, Joann
Strong, Tayler (Supv)
Clerical 3450

Coats, Christine (MA)
Melendez, Samantha

3440

3683
3492
3401
3494
3496
3491

3447
3428

Commissioner's Office 3760

Allen, Angie (Commr)
Sherman, Zoe

3760
3760

Coordinated Care Unit 3550

Larose, Brian
McDonald, Devin
McVicker, Cecile (Supv)
Rollins, Wesley

Simard, Alexandrea
Zagrodzki, Lois

3555
3553
3552
3556
3550
3559

FAMILY/CHILDREN SERVICES

11/4/2025

Clark, Bayleigh 3407
Drew, Susan 3495
LaBounty, Jocelyn 3404
Pettit, Ayra 3431
Sargent, Wendy (Supervisor) 3409
Snyder, Jodi (Clerical) 3421

Family/Children Services -
Adoption, Foster Care, Prevent
3430

Carman, Stephanie 3471
Catanzarita, Amy 3328
Goff, Candy (Supervisor) 3468
Martin, Phyllis 3855
Pickreign, Larry 3417
Pike, Steven 3715

Walsh, Katrina (Supervisor) 3776
FAMILY/CHILDREN SERVICES
CHILD PROTECTIVE 3420

Bevins, David 3454
Collier, Rachel (Supervisor) 3413
Decker, Kathleen (Supv) 3425
Deslauriers, Jacob 3778
Keeney, Morgan 3397
LaTour, Brianna 3411
Loreman, Kylee 3445
McDonough, Heather 3469
Vradenburg, Sara 3433
Fraud Investigations 3638
Bruno, Renee (Supervisor) 3636
Estes, Melissa 3638
HEAP 3446, 3878

Bruno, Renee (Supervisor) 3636
Christian, Shannon 3446
Harrington, Jennifer 3878
Legal 3497

Bowen, Michele 3859
Breeyear, Sarah 3844
MEDICAID-CHRONIC CARE 3450
O'Hara, Mary 3434
Rollins, Holly (Supervisor) 3437

Trombley, Beth (Supervisor) 3456
MEDICAID-MANAGED CARE,
COMMUNITY 3450

Carpenter, Miranda 3301
Cutting, Jamie 3435
Ramirez, Francine 3436
Medicaid-Transport

Powell, Mary 3484
Security Officers 3569

Cross, Thomas 3569
Friedrich, Gary 3569
Staff Development 3410

Briggs, Tracy 3410

TA, SNAP & Employment 3470,
3444
Brugman, Marsie 3498
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Bruno, Renee (Supervisor) 3636
Drake, Brenda 3438
Drew, Matt (Supervisor) 3864
Frasier, Samantha 3357
Huchro, Allie 3455
Mauran, Stephanie 3682
Rafferty, Jennifer (Supv) 3730
Sloan, Morgan 3473
Swanson, Olivia (Supv) 3432
SUPREME COURT 3370
Cassavaugh, Nicole (Chief 3371
Clerk)

Clancy, Shawna 3828
Coupal, Debbie 3831
Gregoire, Sarah 3375
Lauder, Nicholas 3701
Pickering, Ashley 3639
SURROGATE COURT 3384
Labbate, Kathleen 3384

Wheeler, Mirra (Chief Clerk) 3385
TRANSPORTATION 3689

Abrahamsen, Doreen 3689
Keech, Karen 3313
Shepard, Ursula 3753
TREASURER 3310

Cowles, Lois 3312
Decker, Lisa 3305
Diskin, Michael 3317
Donaldson, Lynn 3643
Fifield, Brandi 3311
Quesnel, Amy 3316
Sprague, Mary 3309
White, Hilary 3706
VETERANS 3488

Nichols, Benjamin (Director) 3489
Smith, Sara 3488

WEIGHTS & MEASURES 3877

Woods, Daniel 3877

YOUTH BUREAU (TRAFFIC

SAFETY / STOP DWI) 3630
Olcott, Brandy 3632
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