

# Essex County Telephone Listing By Department

## AGING (OFA) 3695

Beeman, Celeste 3786  
Charbonneau, Larry 3698  
Cross, Shantel 3696  
Crowningshield, Kira 3782  
Demar, December 3695  
Facteau, Jon 3787  
Goodwin, Alysia 3899  
Palmer, Heidi Jo 3814  
Parrotte, Heather 3783

## NY Connects 3815

Leerkes, Krissy 3815

## ASSIGNED COUNSEL 3511

Burke, Leah 3511

## AUDITORS 3306

Carson, Laura 3307  
DeZalia, Laurie 3308

## BD of ELECTIONS 3474

Baer, Andrea 3854  
Doyle, Shannon 3476  
Fifield, Jennifer 3477  
Holzer, Roy (R-Commr) 3478  
McGowan, Mary (D-Commr) 3475  
Moran, Krista 3668

## BD of SUPERVISORS / CLERK of the BOARD 3350

Garrison, Judy 3353  
Garvey, Dina 3354

## BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 3640

Harris, Daniel 3414  
Meachem, Josh 3642

## CENTRAL SUPPLY 3368

Mitchell, Amber 3368

## COMM OF JURORS 3377

Szemis, Kevin 3377

## COMMUNITY RESOURCES

### (Planning) 3685

Deslauriers, Jessica 3303  
Hillyard, Caroline 3452  
Lawrence, Charline 3687  
Neilly, Hannah 3686  
Reynolds, Anna 3895

## CONFLICT DEFENDER'S

### OFFICE 3442

Hadden, Miriam 3818  
Sudduth, Nicole 3442

## COUNTY ATTORNEY 3380

Maher, Anne 3381  
Manning, Daniel 3380

Murphy, Devann 3383  
Tansey, William 3386

## COUNTY CLERK 3600

Carson, Alexandra 3606  
Decker, Caite 3837  
Decker, Noel 3601  
Hayes, Stacey 3609  
Merrihew, Chelsea 3851  
Perry, Lillian 3605  
Pulsifer, Kristen 3603  
Whalen, Wesley 3611  
Williams, Pam 3604

## PISTOLS PERMITS

Hayes, Stacey 3609  
Williams, Pam 3604

## RECORDS

Hayes, Stacey 3609  
Merrihew, Chelsea 3851

## COUNTY MANAGER 3333

Mascarenas, Michael 3333

## PURCHASING 3330

Bridge, Jennifer 3849  
Sadowski, Daniel 3719  
Smith, Leslie 3331  
Wolf, Linda 3332

## COURT SECURITY 3373

## DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

### 3666

### Fairgrounds

Williams, Glenn 518-962-2808

### Fisheries 518-597-3844

## HIGHWAY GARAGE

Armstrong, Matthew 3737  
Frasier, Jason 3736  
Gay, William 3667  
Gilbo, Noah 3667  
Meachem, Richard 3667  
O'Neil, Charles 3667  
Phinney, Brian 3738  
Viens, Donald 3735  
Wilson, Kyle 3667

## Highway Office

Bedard, Tracy 3743  
Dougan, Jim 3739  
Fernandez, Cole 3747  
Harwood, Hugh 3752  
Hodgson, Todd 3734  
Jones, Nathaniel 3731  
Monette, Paula 3727  
Provoncha, Heather 3741  
Rancour, Gary 3746

Stanley, Andrew 3745  
Thwaites, Carlee 3742

## DISTRICT ATTORNEY 3335

Butz, Lily 3337  
Daly, Carrie 3335  
Hayes, Carol 3724  
Hayes, Emma 3841  
Heald, Opal 3887  
Langey, Michael 3335  
Mallery, Kevin 3335  
Pray, Ellianna 3335  
Sargent, Brianna 3336  
Stoddard, Melissa 3648

## EMERGENCY SERVICES 3900

Crandall, Alexandra 3904  
Favro, Joshua (Director) 3901  
Sayward, Wendy 3903

## DISPATCH SUPERVISOR

Crandall, Travis 3912

## EMS

Swires, Randi 3914  
Watts, Michael 3907  
Whitney, Jody (Coordinator) 3916

## Enhanced 911

Hamms, Christine 3905  
LaVallie, Michael (Dep Dir) 3902

## Fire Coordinator 3900

## Hazmat Coordinator 3908

Norton, Joseph 3908

## Health & Safety Officer

Celotti, Seth 3733

## Sr Dispatchers

Caza, Brian 3956  
Devlin, John 3956

## FAMILY COURT 3320

Arthur, Kaitlyn 3322  
DeLancett, Raine 3326  
Engel, Ashley 3321  
Huckins, Lise 3323  
Valachovic, Jaime (Chf Clk) 3324

## HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3500

Beers, Linda (Director) 3515  
Bessette, Dawn 3500, 3501

## Children's Services Unit

Celotti, Lucianna (Coord) 3522  
Denton, Colleen 3512  
Drake, Hillary 3697  
Gath, Kelsey 3513

# Essex County Telephone Listing By Department

## HEALTH DEPARTMENT 3500

### **Home Health Unit**

Barber, Shawna 3861  
Cox, Debbie 3537  
Newberry, Jennifer (Director) 3710  
Rich, Kelly 3817

### **HOME HEALTH UNIT - FISCAL**

Bronson, Shannon 3506  
Dingman, Kelly 3530  
Durham, Gary (Office Mgr) 3503  
Ruggles, Amber 3532

### **Home Health Unit - North**

Crowningshield, Patty 3812  
Krasher, Brittany 3531

### **Home Health Unit - South**

Baker, Angela 3812  
Bush, Kelly 3542  
Rohrer, Danielle 3505  
Smith, Hannah 3542

### **Public Health Unit**

Christian, Cassidy 3521  
Cushman, Susanna 3536  
Darney-Buehler, Jessica (Director) 3518  
Drake, Hillary 3697  
Java, Lindsay 3517  
Jesmer, Emily 3722  
Lawrence, Mary 3502  
Powell, William 3869  
Rule, Laurel 3520  
Terry, Elizabeth 3857  
Whitmarsh, Andrea 3546

### **WIC 3560**

Berger, Krista (Coordinator) 3565  
DeZalia, Stephanie 3563  
French, Emily 3807

## INFORMATION SYSTEMS 3480

Chapuk, Amy 3379  
Dedrick, Makayla 3619  
Eskildsen, Benjamiin 3359  
Ferguson, Jonathan 3485  
Herron, Hugh 3618  
Herron, Joshua 3483  
Mascarenas, Michael 3333  
Miron, Nathan 3865  
Monty, Tyler 6978  
Tchernavina, Elizabeth 3482  
Towne, Luisa 3487  
Turbini, Leonard 6987

### **JANITORS 3367**

Cassavaugh, Jennifer 3367

### **MAILROOM 3369**

Mitchell, Amber 3369

## MENTAL HEALTH 3670

Allott, Susan 3670  
Bona, Faith 3670  
Boyea, Brianna 3670  
Clement, Dava 3670  
Coon, Dana 3670  
Cramer, Abbey 3670  
D'Amico, Dara 3670  
DeCesare, Danielle 3670  
DeZalia, Brianna 3670  
Ganter, Sean 3670  
Gibbs, Emma 3670  
Hoffman, Gena 3670  
Holzer, Jake 3670  
Jacobson, Molly 3670  
Jacques, Lenee 3670  
Kelly, Kristina 3670  
King, Faith 3670  
Luckey, Megan 3670  
Lynch, Debra 3670  
McGoldrick, Robert 3670  
Morgan, Jessie 3670  
Morse, Terri 3670  
Rosselli, Kasey 3670  
Simpson-Barrows, Sherlene 3670  
Smith, Amy 3670  
Stephens, Kristine 3670  
Swan, Lori 3670  
Thompson, Jessica 3670  
Velsini, Erin 3670  
Wisser, Molly 3670

## MOTOR VEHICLES 3620

Hanchett, Brittany 3624  
Hayes, Stacey 3609  
Koenig, Michelle 3625  
McGinn, Charlotte 3621  
Merrihew, Chelsea 3348  
Nesbitt, Kevin 3347  
Talarico, Jan 3622  
Williams, Chris 3615

## PERSONNEL 3360

Douglass, Jaime 3361  
Mascarenas, Jennifer 3364  
Sadowski, Erica 3362  
Slattery, Christina 3363

## PRINTING 3358

DePaoli, Michael 3358  
Garvey, Dina 3354

## PROBATION 3650

Bourgeois, Shiloh 3822  
Drummond, Brianne 3652  
Drummond, Jeffrey 3651  
Gaddor, Miranda 3843  
Markwica, Renee 3659

McCarroll, Chase 3658  
Pollock, Stephanie 3655  
Sheehan, Heather 3847  
Sitts, Nicholas 3871  
Sleeper, Erica 3654  
Zauner, Adam 3656

## PUBLIC DEFENDER 3880

Cadena, Jared 3880  
Coolidge, Stephanie 3848  
Daniels, Penny 3346  
Evatt, Emily 3880  
Kolodzey, Kim 3881  
LaFountain, Darcy 3524  
Moody, Jessica 3880  
Piasecki, Kathi 3875  
Weyand, Eric 3880

## PURCHASING 3330

Smith, Leslie 3331

## REAL PROPERTY 3390

Boyea, Brenda 3391  
Carson, Hannah 3395  
Chatterton, Andrew 3389  
English, Jennifer 3394  
French, Lisa 3838  
Turner, Ann 3792  
Warner, Amanda 3396  
Zelinsky, Sylvia 3694

## **Tax Mapping 3399**

## SHERIFF / JAIL 6970

### **Booking**

Booking, 6974

### **Buildings & Grounds (PSB)**

Sprague, Jed 6923

### **CAPTAIN**

Lamotte, Lloyd 6952

### **Civil Office**

Baker, Michelle 6907  
Carter, Laura 6908  
Pollock, John 6909

### **Jail**

Jail (24/7), 6970

### **Kitchen**

Cusprinie, Renee 6967  
Drummond, Devin 6967  
Leon, Brooke 6967  
Mero, Claire 6967

### **MAJORS**

Bikowitz, Christopher 6913  
Blaise, Michael 6914

### **Nurse**

Egglefield, Dan 6936

### **Patrol Office**

Patrol Office, . 6915, 6921

# Essex County Telephone Listing By Department

## SHERIFF / JAIL 6970

### **Sergeants**

Bigalow, James	6916
Bobbie, Justin	6916
Defelice, Robert	6950
Denton, Nick	6950
Duso, Steve	6950
Forbes, Thomas	6916
Forbes, William	6950
Gonyo, Doug	6950
Kolodzey, Kaycee	6916
Sumell, Scott	6950

### **Sheriff's Office**

Crowningshield, Nancy	6902
Reynolds, David	6902

### **Undersheriff**

Murphy, Thomas	6903
----------------	------

## SOCIAL SERVICES

### **Accounting 3460**

Decker, Reginald (DSS IT)	3459
Moran, Bridget	3415
Morris, Amanda	3465
Palmer, Christine	3461
Thomas, Jacqueline	3463
Tromblee, Tiffani	3388

### **Adult Protective 3550**

Bullock, Susan	3554
McDonald, Devin	3553
McVicker, Cecile (Supv)	3552
Simard, Alexandra	3550
Snow, Sierra	3713
Whalen, Jared	3406

### **Appointments-Reception 3441**

DSS, Reception	3440
----------------	------

### **Child Support 3490**

Carpenter, Stacia	3683
Duquette, Kelli	3492
Green, Casey	3401
Kohen-Napper, Amanda	3494
Meachem, Joann	3496
Strong, Tayler (Supv)	3491

### **Clerical 3450**

Coats, Christine (MA)	3447
Melendez, Samantha	3428

### **Commissioner's Office 3760**

Allen, Angie (Commr)	3760
Bruno, Renee	3636
Sherman, Zoe	3760

### **Coordinated Care Unit 3550**

Larose, Brian	3555
McDonald, Devin	3553
McVicker, Cecile (Supv)	3552
Rollins, Wesley	3556
Simard, Alexandra	3550
Zagrodzki, Lois	3559

## **FAMILY/CHILDREN SERVICES**

Clark, Bayleigh	3407
Drew, Susan	3495
LaBounty, Jocelyn	3404
Pettit, Ayra	3431
Sargent, Wendy (Supervisor)	3409
Snyder, Jodi (Clerical)	3421

### **Family/Children Services -**

#### **Adoption, Foster Care, Prevent 3430**

Carman, Stephanie	3471
Catanzarita, Amy	3328
French, Tyler	3366
Goff, Candy (Supervisor)	3468
Martin, Phyllis	3855
Pickreign, Larry	3417
Pike, Steven	3715
Walsh, Katrina (Supervisor)	3776

### **FAMILY/CHILDREN SERVICES -**

#### **CHILD PROTECTIVE 3420**

Bevins, David	3454
Collier, Rachel (Supervisor)	3413
Decker, Kathleen (Supv)	3425
Keeney, Morgan	3397
Lee, Meaghan	3429
Loreman, Kylee	3445
Rathbun, Laura	3778
Riemersma, Heather	3469
Rock, Nathaniel	3646
Vradenburg, Sara	3433

#### **FRAUD INVESTIGATIONS 3638**

Drew, Matt (Supervisor)	3864
Estes, Melissa	3638

#### **HEAP 3446, 3878**

Christian, Shannon	3446
Harrington, Jennifer	3878
Rafferty, Jennifer (Supv)	3730

#### **Legal 3497**

Bowen, Michele	3859
Breeyear, Sarah	3844

#### **MEDICAID-CHRONIC CARE 3450**

O'Hara, Mary	3434
Rollins, Holly (Supervisor)	3437
Trombley, Beth (Supervisor)	3456

#### **MEDICAID-MANAGED CARE, COMMUNITY 3450**

Carpenter, Miranda	3301
Cutting, Jamie	3435
Ramirez, Francine	3436

#### **SECURITY OFFICER 3569**

#### **Staff Development 3410**

Briggs, Tracy	3410
---------------	------

#### **TA, SNAP & Employment 3470, 3444**

Brugman, Marsie	3498
-----------------	------

Drake, Brenda	3438
Frasier, Samantha (Supv)	3357
Huchro, Allie	3455
Mauran, Stephanie	3682
Phinney, Ginger	3820
Sloan, Morgan	3473
Swanson, Olivia (Supv)	3432

## SUPREME COURT 3370

Clancy, Shawna	3828
Coupal, Debbie	3831
Gregoire, Sarah	3375
Lauder, Nicholas	3701
Nolette, Nicole (Chief Clerk)	3371
Pickering, Ashley	3639

## SURROGATE COURT 3384

Wheeler, Mirra (Chief Clerk)	3385
------------------------------	------

## TRANSPORTATION 3689

Abrahamsen, Doreen	3689
Keech, Karen	3313
Shepard, Ursula	3753

## TREASURER 3310

Cowles, Lois	3312
Decker, Lisa	3305
Diskin, Michael	3317
Fifield, Brandi	3311
Quesnel, Amy	3316
Sprague, Mary	3309
White, Hilary	3706

## VETERANS 3488

Nichols, Benjamin (Director)	3489
Smith, Sara	3488

## WEIGHTS & MEASURES 3877

Woods, Daniel	3877
---------------	------

## YOUTH BUREAU (TRAFFIC

### SAFETY / STOP DWI) 3630

Olcott, Brandy	3632
----------------	------